| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI | CATION OF CONTRAC | T BPA NO | T. CONTRA | ST 10 CODE | PAGE | OF PAGE |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|-------------|
| 2 AMENDMEKTANODIFICATION NO | 3 EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC |). NO. | ! | PROJECT NO (If ap | iolicable) |
| M003 | See block 16C | NRR-13-137 Dated: 05/08/13 | | i | | |
| 6 ISSUED BY CODE | 3100 | 7 ADMINISTERED BY Of ciner th | nan item 6) | co | DE 13100 | |
| *U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Aracelis Perez-Ortiz Mail Stop: TWB-CI-BIOM | | U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TW8-01-di0M | | | | |
| Washington, DC 20555 | Washington, DC 20555 | | | | | |
| E NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Sta | te and ZIP Code) | · | (A) SA AMENEME | IT OF SOLIC TATI | On nO | |
| ENERGY RESEARCH, INC. | | | 98. DATED (SECITEM II) | | | |
| 6189 EXECUTIVE BLVD | | | 10A, MCOIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-1Q-12-C-42-0106 | | | |
| ROCKVILLE MD 208523901 | | | | 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) | | |
| CODE 621211259 | FACILITY CODE | | X 09-21-20 | 12 | | |
| 11. THIS ITEM | ONLY APPLIES TO AME | NDMENTS OF SOLICIT | ATIONS | | | |
| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram w KNOWLEOGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter | rior to the hour and date specification of the amendment copies of the amendment includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE Retue of this amendment you design. | ied in the solicitation or as a ent; (b) By acknowledging re a solicitation and amendmei ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO ire to change an offer alread | mended, by one of sceipt of this amend nt numbers. FAILL R TO THE HOUR A dy submitted, such | iment on each IRE OF YOUR AND DATE SE change may t | methods: n copy of the R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made | ended. |
| TE PROCESSION INTO KIND KIND IN THE PROPERTY | ransfer \$50,000 to tas C:04013 BOC:252A | sk order NRC-7003 B& AppNo.:31X0200.225 B | | | | |
| N. | AICS:541690 PSC:R429 | DUNS: 621211259 | | · | - | |
| | LIES ONLY TO MODIFICA | | • | | | |
| (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify | HE CONTRACT/ORDER N authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH | | | TEM 10A | · | |
| B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED | | ANGES (such as changes in pa | sying office, appropriation | date, etc.) | | |
| SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT YO THE AUTHORITY OF F. | AR 43.103(b). | | | | | |
| C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR | SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF. | | | | | |
| 1 | R 43.103(a) Bilateral ual Agreement of the | | | | | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X | is required to sign this docume | nt and return 1 | copies to the issuir | ng office. | | |
| 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by L | ICF section headings, including solicitation | Voontract subject matter where feasib | le.) | | | |
| The purposes of this contract modificat Services and Price/Costs:(2) change the Briggs; and (3) transfer funds to task amount from \$90,000 to \$40,000 | designated contracti | ng officer represen | tative from C | harles Wi | libanks to C | Christin |
| See page 2 for modification details. | | | | | | |
| Total Order ceiling: \$4,465,489.94 (Un Total Obligated Amount: \$40,000.00 (Cf Period of Performance: 9/28/2012-9/30/2 | anged) | | | | | |
| Except as provided nervin, all terms and conditions of the document referen | ced in Item 9A or TQA, as heretofore char | ged, remains unchanged and in full fo | orce and effect | | · | |
| Mohsen Khatib Rahbar. | Project | 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Adelis M. Rodrig Contracting Offi | uez | Гуре ог ролч) | | |
| 15B CONTRACTOR:OFFEROH | 15C DATE SIGNED | 168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | Visuus | <u> </u> | - 6C DATE SIGN | <u></u> |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | 1 W14/18 | (Signature o | Confracting Officery | , | : 2/5/ _/ | <u> </u> |
| NSN 7540-01-152-6070 | - | | | | FORM 30 IREV 10 | |

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT



The purposes of this contract modification are to:

- (1) remove the labor rates from Section B Supplies or Services and Price/Costs incorporated to the contract via modification no. M002;
- (2) change the designated contracting officer representative from Charles Willbanks to Christine Briggs; and
- (3) transfer funds to task order no. NRC-T003 in the amount of \$50,000.00 thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$90,000 to \$40,000.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- (1) Section B Supplies or Services and Price/Costs is revised to remove the subsections entitled Prime Contractor Direct Rate Matrix, and Subcontractor/Consultant Rate Matrix incorporated to the contract via modification no. M002.
- (2) Section B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION –INDEFINITE QUANTITY CONTRACT (AUG 2011), paragraph (c) is revised to read as follow:
 - "(c) The minimum guarantee under this contract is \$150,000.00, of which \$40,000 is obligated on the contract, \$50,000 is obligated on task order NRC-T001 awarded at the same time as the contract, and \$60,000 is obligated under task order NRC-T003."
- (3) Section G.1 2052.215-71 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY (NOVEMBER 2006), paragraph (a) is revised to read as follow:
 - "(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative (hereinafter referred to as the project officer) for this contract is:

Name:

Christine Briggs

Address:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Mail Stop: TWFN-9F29

Washington, DC 20555-0001

Email:

Christine.briggs@nrc.gov

Telephone:

301-415-2713"

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is provided below:

| FY 2012 Obligated amount. FY 2012 Funds transferred to task order NRC-T003 via M002 | \$10,000.00) |
|--|--------------------|
| FY 2012 Funds transferred to task order NRC-T003 via amount via M003(| |
| Cumulative Total NRC Obligations | \$40,000.00 |

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.

END OF TEXT